LEGAL NOTICE

In The Circuit Court
Of The Fifth Judicial Circuit
Clark County, Illinois
In Probate

In The Matter Of The Estate Of Herbert D. Gard Deceased

No. 2024-PR-23 Notice For Publication-Claims

Notice is given of the death of **Herbert D. Gard**, late of Marshall, Clark County, Illinois. Letters Of Office were issued on April 30, 2024, to William M. Gard, 1617 N. State Highway 1, Marshall, IL 62441, whose attorney of record is Landry D. Huisinga, Shoaff Law, LLC, P.O. Box 250, Casey, IL 62420.

The Estate will be administered without court supervision, unless under Section 5/28-4 of the Probate Act (755 ILCS 5/28-4) any interested person terminates Independent Administration at any time by mailing or delivering a Petition to Terminate to the Clerk.

Claims against the Estate may be filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Court at the Clark County Courthouse, Marshall, IL 62441, or with the representative, or both, on or before November 7, 2024, or, if mailing or delivery of a notice from the representative is required by Section 18-3 of the Probate Act of 1975, the date stated in that notice. Any claim not filed on or before that date is barred. Copies of a claim filed with the Clerk must be mailed or delivered by the claimant to the representative and to the attorney within ten (10) days after it has been filed.

Dated this 1st day of May, 2024.

William M. Gard pendent Executor

As Independent Executor ARDC# 6336074
Landry D. Huisinga
Attorney at Law
Shoaff Law, LLC
11 East Main St., P.O. Box 250
Casey, IL 62420
Tel. (217) 609-0111
E-mail:huisinga@sandvlaw.com
5/7,14,21

LEGAL NOTICE

In The Circuit Court
Of The Fifth Judicial Circuit
Clark County, Illinois
In Probate

In The Matter Of The Estate Of Linda S. Maurer

Deceased

No. 2024-PR-24 Notice For Publication-Claims

Notice is given of the death of **Linda S. Maurer**, of Marshall, Clark County, Illinois. Letters Of Office were issued on May 2, 2024, to William E. Maurer, 13566 N. State Highway 1, Marshall, IL 62441, as Independent Administrator, whose attorney of record is Cara C. Shoaff, Shoaff Law, LLC, P.O. Box 250, Casey, IL 62420.

The Estate will be administered without court supervision, unless under Section 5/28-4 of the Probate Act (755 ILCS 5/28-4) any interested person terminates Independent Administration at any time by mailing or delivering a Petition to Terminate to the Clerk.

Claims against the Estate may be filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Court at the Clark County Courthouse. Marshall. IL 62441, or with the representative, or both, on or before November 7, 2024, or, if mailing or delivery of a notice from the representative is required by Section 18-3 of the Probate Act of 1975, the date stated in that notice. Any claim not filed on or before that date is barred. Copies of a claim filed with the Clerk must be mailed or delivered by the claimant to the representative and to the attorney within ten (10) days after it has been filed

Dated: May 3, 2024.

William E. Maurer Independent Administrator

ARDC# 6293029 Cara C. Shoaff

Attorney at Law

Shoaff Law, LLC

11 East Main St., P.O. Box 250 Casey, IL 62420

Tel. (217) 609-0111

E-mail: shoaff@sandvlaw.com 5/7,14,21

PUBLIC BID NOTICE

Clark County Ambulance Service has listed the following vehicles for sale on the website publicsurplus.com

2006 Ford Road Rescue Ambulance; 6.0 diesel; 69,290 miles 2010 Ford Med Tech Ambulance; 6.0 diesel; 111,981 miles; 5449 hours

Auction ends May 22, 2024. 5/14,17

PUBLIC BID NOTICE

Notice To Bidders
Bid Package No. 1
Furnish Pre-Engineered
Metal Building for
Clark County Highway
Department
New Maintenance Facility
Marshall, IL

Hannig Construction, Inc., (Construction Manager) will accept sealed bids until 3pm CST on May 21, 2024, for Bid Package No. 1, Furnish Pre-Engineered Metal Building System for the Clark County Highway Department New Maintenance Facility.

Bid Documents will be available on May 6, 2024; to request bid documents email Sally Hall; shall@hannigconstruction.

com.

Proposals shall be delivered by email to Seth Porter, Vice President, Hannig Construction, Inc. (sporter@hannigconstruction.com) and marked in the subject line as "Company Name: Bid Package No. 1 – Furnish Pre-Engineered Metal Building for Clark County Highway Department New Maintenance Facility. Proposals not received by 3pm CST on May 21, 2024, will be rejected.

Proposals may also be hand-delivered to the Construction Manager at 815 Swan Street, Terre Haute, IN 47807, Attention: Seth Porter, Vice President. Proposals which are hand-delivered should be in a sealed envelope marked "Sealed Proposal Enclosed" and identifying the Project and Name/Address of the submitter.

Interpretation or corrections of the Bid Documents will be made only by written addendum, which will be mailed or delivered to each offeror on record.

The Construction Manager reserves the right to reject any or all bids for any reason it may determine, waive or decline informalities or irregularities in any proposal, and select the

firm that is in the best interest of the requirements of the Project.

No communications, whether formal or informal, shall occur regarding this Bid Package. including requests for information, or speculation between the Bidder or any of their individual members and any County-elected official, employee or independently contracted employees or consultants. Failure to comply with this provision may result in the offeror's proposal being removed from consideration. The Owner is not responsible for any other explanations or interpretations of the Bid Documents.

Any cost incurred by the Bidder in preparation, transmittal, or presentation of any information or material submitted in response to the Bid Package shall be borne solely by the Bidder.

The Owner / Construction Manager is an Equal Opportunity Employer and invites the submission of proposals from qualified Minority (MBE), Women-Owned (WBE), Veteran-Owned (VBE) or Disadvantaged (DBE) Business Enterprises.

Firms responding to the Bid Package shall be properly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois and agree to comply with the requirements of the Illinois Human Rights Act and all Federal, State or Local laws respecting discrimination in employment and non-segregation of facilities including but not limited to requirements set out in 41 C.F.R.§ 60-1.4(a), § 60-4.3(a), § 60-300.5(a), and § 60-741.4(a), which equal opportunity clauses are herein incorporated by reference.

Questions regarding the project can be directed to the Construction Manager, attention:

Seth Porter, Vice President Hannig Construction, Inc. (812) 235-6218 Ph

(812) 235-1218 Fax sporter@hannigconstruction.com 5/7,14

PUBLIC NOTICE

Assumed Name Publication

Public notice is hereby given that on May 8, 2024, a certificate was filed in the office of the County Clerk of Clark County, Illinois, setting forth the names and post office addresses of all of the persons owning, conducting and transacting the business known as **Nostalgic Handyman Service** located at 9852 East 250th Road, Paris IL 61944.

Dated: May 8, 2024.

Laura H. Lee County Clerk

5/14,21,28